Warning - Umbrella contains elevated levels of lead


PRODUCT RECALL - Season - Spring 2016 (sold between 02/2016 and 07/2016)

Product control tests have measured lead content in the rabbit face printed on the umbrella with rabbit ears.


Polarn O. Pyret has strict requirements in relation to the chemicals used in our products and production; the requirements are generally stricter than those stipulated by law. The chemical requirements also comprise lead.

Being exposed to high levels of lead for an extended period of time can lead to negative health effects. When used normally, the umbrella is not harmful, but since Polarn O. Pyret applies the precautionary principle, we have decided to recall the product in the image above.

We encourage our customers who have purchased the umbrella in the image to return it to a Polarn O. Pyret store to get a full refund. We apologize for any inconvenience this recall may cause. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact customer service through the form on our website.



For more information, please contact Customer Service at
By phone: 877 POP KID1 (877-767-5431)
By email: customerservice@polarnopyretusa.com


The safety requirements for Polarn O. Pyret's products are based on international standards, testing on our own and external laboratories, and long experience. We regret any inconvenience this recall may cause.